

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

August 18th, 2020

Abby Harris Freedom Village Holland Assisted Living Ste. 2 145 Columbia Ave. Holland, MI 49423

RE: License #: AH700373745

Freedom Village Holland Assisted Living

Ste. 2

145 Columbia Ave. Holland, MI 49423

Dear Ms. Harris:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (517) 284-9730.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Horst, Licensing Staff

KinweryHood

Bureau of Community and Health Systems

611 W. Ottawa Street Lansing, MI 48909

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AH700373745

Licensee Name: CCRC OpCo-Holland, LLC

Licensee Address: 145 Columbia Avenue

Holland, MI 49423

Licensee Telephone #: (616) 820-7679

Authorized Representative/

Administrator:

Abby Harris

Name of Facility: Freedom Village Holland Assisted Living

Facility Address: Ste. 2

145 Columbia Ave. Holland, MI 49423

Facility Telephone #: (616) 820-7600

Capacity: 35

Program Type: AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Effective February 1, 2020 licensee August 2, 2018, licensee CCRC OpCo-Holland, LLC has changed the management company for their home for the aged to Life Care Services, LLC.

III. Methodology

2/4/2020: Received correspondence from Kathryn L. Steffen notifying the department that the facility switched to Life Care Services, LLC effective 2/1/20. 6/9/20: Received an email from authorized representative Abby Harris containing management agreement between Life Care Services LLC and CCRC OpCo-Holland, LLC.

6/24/20: Received an email from executive director Russ Turecky containing a letter from the licensee dated 6/24/20 indicating that the management company change is effective 2/1/20.

8/6/20- Received email containing an updated BCAL 1600 application.

8/18/20- Received email containing an updated BCAL 1600 application.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The management company of the facility has been changed to Life Care Services LLC effective 2/1/20.

V. Recommendation

The status of the license will remain unchanged.

KinveryHood		
The state of the s	8/18/20	
Kimberly Horst Licensing Staff	Date	
Russell Misias	8/18/20	
Russell Misiak Area Manager	Date	